PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6463310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANHU LI	12/17/2020
GUOYU LIN	12/19/2020
JEFFREY R. BEISHEIM	12/21/2020
RAJANIKANTH JAYASEELAN	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSYS, INC.
Street Address:	2600 ANSYS DRIVE
City:	CANONSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15317

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17130019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-9524

Email: japarker@jonesday.com, erosenfelder@jonesday.com

JONES DAY FOR ANSYS **Correspondent Name:** 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **NORTH POINT**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	406672-625315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW W. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=625315 Assignment#page1.tif source=625315_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054717 FRAME: 0922 506416553

source=625315_Assignment#page3.tif
source=625315_Assignment#page4.tif
source=625315_Assignment#page5.tif
source=625315_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054717 FRAME: 0923

Dr., Sewickley, PA, USA, 15143, , JEH	GUOYU LIN, hav FF BEISHEIM, ha	iling address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 15317 residing a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 153 ving a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 153 JAYASEELAN, having a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Ca	317 residing a 317 residing a
15317 residing at	, ASS	SIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND MI	
DISTRIBUTED FRACTURE SIMU	JLATION for which	ch an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.	
\square which is executed on \square	even date herewi	ith or [DATE]	
which is identified by Jones Da	y docket no. 40667	72-625315	
□ which was filed on, Application			
	st attorney(s) Mattl ed 22 December 20	hew Johnson at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application) 20) the filing date and application number of said application wh	
	00 Ansys Drive, C	zed and existing under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, and he Canonsburg, PA, 15317, US, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining of the said application:	
ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg- the said United States application arganted thereon and all reissues and all applications for patents, utility r United States, together with the righ States application under the Patent L other international agreement or the of industrial property protection, in	transferred and set al representatives a ad all divisions, ren extensions thereof; nodels, and design to file such applica aws of the United domestic laws of the cluding, without li- intry or countries for	ble consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said newals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, with swhich may be filed for said invention in any country or countries ations and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Protection, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs or origin to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues and.	over, unto the invention, and which may be hout limitation for foreign to the om said United Property, or any which may be
the United States, whose duty it is to	issue patents or ot	the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or country evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of t	ns as aforesaid
AND WE HEREBY cove not executed, and will not execute, a		t we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, an onflict herewith.	d that we have
representatives and assigns, any fac execute all divisional, continuing, re	ts known to us res sissue and foreign a	agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its suspecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything posted assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention is	lawful papers
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, We hereunto	set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective s	signatures.
Date 12/17	, 2020	/Shanhu LI/ SHANHU LI	L.S.
Date	, 2020	GUOYU LIN	L.S.
Date	2020		L.S.
Date	, 2020	JEFF BEISHEIM	г.з.

RAJANIKANTH JAYASEELAN

JEF	, GUOYU LIN, having a mailing add F BEISHEIM, having a mailing addres ANIKANTH JAYASEELAN, havi	ress of 2600 Ass of 2600 Ansing a mailin	ing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 15317 residing at _Pitts Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 15317 residing at	and
FRA			nventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBLE or a Patent of the United States has been filed.	JTED
	which is executed on even	date herewith	or [DATE]	
\boxtimes	which is identified by Jones Day dock	xet no. 406672	-625315	
	which was filed on, Application No.			
×		rney(s) Matthe December 2020	ew Johnson at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application) the filing date and application number of said application when	
for t		sys Drive, Ca	d and existing under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, and having an nonsburg, PA, 15317, US, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire he said application:	
said the s gran all a Unit State othe of ir gran	IGNORS, have sold, assigned, transfe ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repraid United States application and all ceted thereon and all reissues and extens pplications for patents, utility models ed States, together with the right to file as application under the Patent Laws or international agreement or the domes adustrial property protection, including	erred and set of esentatives and livisions, renerions thereof; a , and designs e such applicate f the United Static laws of the g, without limits of countries for	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, und assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention wals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limit which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign ions and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said tates, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all itation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which meign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the control of the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the control of the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the control of the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the control of the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the control of the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the control of the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the control of the United States are control of the United States and	nto the on, and nay be itation to the United or any forms
	Inited States, whose duty it is to issue	patents or other	Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries force evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as afortlegal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instru	resaid
not e	AND WE HEREBY covenant as executed, and will not execute, any agr	-	we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we flict herewith.	e have
exec	esentatives and assigns, any facts kno ute all divisional, continuing, reissue a ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repre	wn to us respo and foreign ap esentatives and	gree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors ecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful plications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to a assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all count our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signature	papers aid the intries
	IN IESTIMONT WHEREOF, V	ve nereumo se	tour names and sears the day and year set opposite our respective signature	δ.
D	ate	_ , 2020	SHANHU LI	L.S.
D	ate 12/19/2020	_ , 2020	GUOYU LIN	L.S.
D	ate	_ , 2020	JEFF BEISHEIM	L.S.
D	ate	_ , 2020	RAJANIKANTH JAYASEELAN	L.S.

at (2 2 2 3	GUOYU LIN, having JEFFREY R, BEISHEIN	mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, P. M., having a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsbur JAYASEBLAN, having a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Dr	A, 15317 residing a g, PA, 15317 residing
1531	residing at	, ASSI	GNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS All an application for a Patent of the United States has been file	ND METHODS FOR
	which is executed on	even date herewith		
× ×	which is identified by Jone		- 4	
	which was filed on, Applic	-		
⊠ \ 1	We hereby authorize and re		ew Johnson at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (App 0) the filing date and application number of said applicat	
for th	VHEREAS, ANSYS, INC e transaction of business a nd interest in, to and under	at 2600 Ansys Drive, Ca	ed and existing under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, anonsburg, PA, 15317, US, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtathe said application:	and having an office ining our entire right
said / the sa granti all ap Unite States other of inc granta	GNORS, have sold, assign ASSIGNEE, its successors, id United States application at thereon and all reissues plications for patents, util d States, together with the application under the Pate international agreement or fustrial property protection	led, transferred and set of legal representatives and on and all divisions, rene and extensions thereof, a lity models, and designs right to file such applicate ent Laws of the United State domestic laws of the the domestic laws of the transferred in the country or countries for	the consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the wals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United and all applications for industrial property protection, including which may be filed for said invention in any country or contions and the right to claim for the same the priority rights deritates, the International Convention for the Protection of Industriation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and direign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and ret.	and set over, unto the he said invention, and I States which may be ag, without limitation auntries foreign to the ived from said United strial Property, or any plicable; and all forms esigns which may be
the U	nited States, whose duty it	is to issue patents or oth	Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country of er evidence or forms of industrial property protection on app legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the ten	lications as aforesaid
not e	AND WE HEREBY contents and will not executed.	ovenant and agree that the term of the ter	we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assign offict herewith.	ned, and that we have
execu	sentatives and assigns, any te all divisional, continuin	facts known to us resp g, reissue and foreign ap	agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, ecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, suplications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions.	ign all lawful papers ing possible to aid the
	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, We hereunto so	et our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our response	ective signatures.
Da	te	, 2020	SHANHU LI	I.S.
Da	te	, 2020	GUOYU LIN	L.S.
Da	to <u>December 21</u>	<i>₫∱</i> ,2020	Jeffy & Blishin JEFFAN RIBEISHEIM	L.S.

Date	, 2020		L.S.
		PAIANIKANTH IAVASEELAN	

			3.00% 00% 0.00% 3.4 C. N. O. W. S.	
15317 resi	GU JES and ding at Bridgeville, PA,	OYU LIN, having F BEISHEIM, havi RAJANIKANTH J USA_, ASSIGNOI	mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 15317 residing a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 15317 residing ing a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 15317 residing a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, PA, 15317 residing AYASEELAN, having a mailing address of 2600 Ansys Drive, Canonsburg, RS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS For an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.	g at g at PA,
	is executed on is identified by Jones De	even dateherewitl sy docket no. 406672		
☐ which	was filed on, Application	n No.		
⊠ We he numb know	er 17/130,019 , file	st atteney(s) Matth d 22 December 20	ew Johnson at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application ²⁰) the filing date and application number of said application when	
for the trai		600 Ausys Drive, Ca	ed and existing under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, and having an of thoushing, PA, 15317, US, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire ri the said application:	
ASSIGNO said ASSIG the said Un granted the all applica United Sta States apply other inter- of industri- granted for right to sue	RS, have sold, assigned, INEE, its successors, leg sited States application a creen and all reissues and tions for patents, utility a tes, together with the righ lication under the Patent I national agreement or the al property protection, in resid invention in any coefor infringement includ. NO WE HEREBY authors.	transferred and set of representatives an all divisions, rene extensions thereof, a models, and designs to file such applications of the United S domestic laws of the cluding, without limitary or countries for ing past infringementize and request the	: Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreig	o the aux y bx at any bx a
to issue the	e same to the said ASSIG	NEE, its successors, mant and agree that	ter evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as afore , legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrun we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we be a flict becausity	nen
representa execute all	ND WE HEREBY fun tives and assigns, any fa divisional, continuing, n	her covenant and a its known to us resp issue and foreign ap	rgree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, k tecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful pap optications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ak d assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all count	pens d the
I	N TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, We hereunto s	et our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	-
Date		, 2020	SHANHULI	S.
Date		, 2020	GUOYU LIN	S.
Date _		, 2020	JEJF BEISHEIM	S.
Date	December 15	, 2020	RAJANIKANTH JAYASEELAN	S.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054717 FRAME: 0929